Inner Wheel Australia President's Award.

One of the many highlights at the recent IWA Changeover was the presentation of the Inner Wheel Australia President's Award. On her travels through the country President Susan heard of many members who give above and beyond for Inner Wheel, each in their own unique way. Susan has chosen to institute an award to recognise one of these members.

Maree Budweg from the Inner Wheel Club of Wandin, District A61 was recognised for her "Consistent and outstanding personal fundraising efforts in support of Cord Blood Research."

This award was passed on to Maree at the recent A61 Changeover.

Congratulations Maree.

Like most dedicated members, we probably only hear about a small portion of the time, effort and personal commitment involved in the work that she has done over many years.